QP THIS PLACE IS HOME

Town of Autryville Rate and Fee Schedule
Approved: June 21, 2022
Effective: July 1, 2022

Fire Inspection Fees — Businesses Only

Building Plan Review
Plan review — new construction .02 per square foot $25.00 minimum
Plan review — change of use, .01 per square foot $25.00 minimum

alterations or repairs

Inspection Fees

5,000 square foot or less $40.00
5,001 -15,000 square foot $60.00
15,001-50,000 square foot $100.00
50,000-100,000 square foot $140.00
Greater than 100,000 square foot $200.00

First inspection fee will include regular inspection and one compliance inspection. If compliance issue is
not corrected within thirty days from date of inspection, additional compliance inspection will be treated
as below:

2" compliance inspection S 36.00
3™ compliance inspection $52.00
4™ compliance inspection $68.00

Inspections conducted in a single-family dwelling for foster homes, group homes and assisted living
facilities must be prepaid to the Town of Autryville. Repeat compliance inspection fees apply to these
facilities also. Cost of inspection is based on square footage also.

Water Rates

Inside Town: 0-1,000 Gallons minimum $25.36
Rate/1,000 gallons $7.25
Outside Town: 0-1,000 Gallons minimum $30.45
Rate/1,000 gallons $9.06
Bulk Rate: $10.00 per 1,000 gallons — Customer must contact the Town Hall to set up a time

that Public Works can install a hydrant meter and ensure backflow protection.

Meter tampering fee: $100.00
Consumers are not to turn meters on or off. If a meter has to be replaced due to tampering it is the
responsibility of the consumer to pay for the meter and fees to replace.
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New Customer Deposits: $100.00

Late fee: 10% is added to the bill on the 20'" of the month

Cut off fee (non-payment): $10.00

Reconnect fee: $25.00

After-Hours reconnect fee: $75.00

Returned Check Fee: $25.00

Tap Fee: This fee will be estimated by Contractor upon request
New Tap Admin Fee: $100

Garbage Rates - Garbage is picked up each Monday and Thursday from 8am - 5pm. Check the Town's Facebook page
for holiday pick-up interruptions.

Residential inside town: $10.00
Commercial inside town: $25.00
Residential outside town: $22.00
Commercial outside town: $30.00

Utility Billing Schedule

Meters Read by Public Works: 3" Tuesday of each month

Bills Mailed to Customers: 4™ Tuesday of each month
Bills Due: 10™ of each month - 10% penalty added to account
Past-Due Accounts Cut Off: 4™ Tuesday of each month - $10 cut off fee and $25 reconnect fee

added to account
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